FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93)	F 11-23	3-1998	${\cal D}$	Docket No.:
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar			•	
TM05/REVus				
Tab settings → → ► ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner of	Potents 1009(09177	school eriain	documents or copy thereof.
	Taterits and Trace	2. Name and addre	- 1 - 1 + - · ·	
Name of conveying party(ies): Barbour Threads, Inc.	MRO 11-2-94	2. Name and addre	COS CITTE CETAIL	11. 10 632 NUN
20 Blue Mountain Avenue	11-2-98	Name: HTW,	Inc.	NOV -
Anniston, Alabama 36201	••		111 111	
		Internal Address	3: 1000	
Individual(s)	Association	Street Address:	280 Chestnu	¥
☐ General Partnership	☐ Limited Partnership	City: Westmont		State: _IL ZIP: _60559
□ Corporation-State Alabama				
Other				
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	🗆 Yes 🔯 No			
3. Nature of conveyance:				
·	□ Merger			_
☒ Assignment☐ Security Agreement	☐ Merger☐ Change of Name			S
Other	•			
G Galer		designation is	micilea in the Un	ited States, a domestic ☐ Yes ☐ N
Execution Date: October 12, 1998	(Designations must l			
		Additional name(s) &	s address(es)	☐ Yes ☐ N
	Additional acceptance	□ vee M Ne		
	Additional numbers	☐ Yes ☒ No		
5. Name and address of party to who	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:			
concerning document should be m	alled.	1091311410113 1114		
Name: Kathleen A. Rheintgen, Es	sq	7 Total foo (27 CE	'D 2 44\;	¢ ¢40.00
Internal Address: <u>WELSH & KA</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$40.00			
internal Address. WELSH & KA	☑ Enclosed 40E			
		☐ Authorized to	o he charged	to deposit account
				to doposit dooduit
Street Address: 120 S. Riverside	8. Deposit account	number:		
		In the event tha	t improper pa	vment is made
City: <u>Chicago</u> S	tate: <u>IL</u> ZIP: <u>60606</u>	an bit of the tild		,
		USE THIS SPACE		
1/23/1998 DNGUYEN 00000008 1302679	.)			
FC:481 40.00 C)P \			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and lof the original document. To the original document.	belief, the foregoing inform	ation is true and corre	ect and any at	tached copy is a true copy
Kathleen A. Rheintgen		Signature	<i>y</i>	Date
Name of Person Signing	Takal number of pages in shuding	J	and	5 Date
	Total number of pages including	cover sneet, attachments		EMARK

40.00-48/ TRADEMARK REEL: 1817 FRAME: 0586

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS Barbour Threads, Inc., an Alabama Corporation formerly known as Blue Mountain Industries Inc., with a principal place of business at 20 Blue Mountain Avenue, Anniston, Alabama 36201 believes it is the owner of the registered trademark TYLON, Reg. No. 1,302,679.

WHEREAS HTW, Inc., an Illinois corporation with a principal place of business at 280 Chestnut, Westmont, Illinois 60559 is desirous of acquiring all rights, title and interest in and to said trademarks, including the federal or trademark registration and any state registrations that may exist therefor;

Now, Therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Barbour Threads, Inc. does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto HTW, Inc. all rights, title, and interest in and to said trademarks it may have, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks and any state or federal registrations thereof that may exist.

It is further agreed by the parties that Barbour Threads, Inc. may continue to sell its current inventory of finished goods bearing the mark TYLON, but shall not package any additional goods after September 29, 1998. In addition, any TYLON marked goods not sold as of March 31, 1999 will be repackaged with a different trademark.

9/30/98 , 1998

BARBOUR THREADS, INC.

By: David A SUMPS Mons

HTW, INC.

By: Michael W. Kanzler
Name: Michael W. Konzler

Title: CFC

TRADEMARK **REEL: 1817 FRAME: 0587**

RECORDED: 11/02/1998